
May 22, 2024 

WHEREAS, on September 9, 2020, the City Council authorized a three-year service 
contract, with two one-year renewal options, for environmental monitoring and consultant 
services for the Department of Sanitation Service- Stearns, Conrad and Schmidt, 
Consulting Engineers, SCS Filed Services, most advantageous prosper of four, by 
Resolution No. 20-1530. 

Now, Therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS: 

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Supplemental 
Agreement No. 1 to the service contract with Stearns, Conrad and Schmidt, Consulting 
Engineers, Inc. dba SCS Engineers, SCS Field Services (VS0000010601), approved as 
to form by the City Attorney, for an expansion of scope as it relates to the capital 
improvements including new landfill cell construction and upgrade of outdated 
infrastructure, in an amount not to exceed $852,500.00 increasing the original contract 
amount from $3,410,000.00 to $4,262,500.00. 

SECTION 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in an 
amount not to exceed $852,500.00 to Stearns, Conrad and Schmidt, Consulting 
Engineers, Inc. dba SCS Engineers, SCS Field Services from Service Contract No. 
SAN-2020- 00011853. 

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage 
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and its accordingly 
so resolved. 


